MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

=FYIY—R X PR/AH4O5

LIMISERVO X Servo Motor Parts List

Model XL-KOOO- OOO
XC-KOOoOoOoo- oo- od
H & CONTENTS Page
-4 MIOLOT -+ vseeeereseeseesesss e 1
AR ER S CONIOI DOX -+ eeeeeirerteeeieisits s 3
FUURERA LD EEL S Main parts on Circuit DOArd A ««-«-«x ververereriaiansn. 5
@ T RERB LD F EE 5 (200~-240V,550W FI)  Main parts on circuit board B (For 200-240V,550W)- - - 7
HBREA T A K—Y ACCESSOrY aNnd OPLON PAILS «+-r-+v-vevveeeesrressiinies 9
%3l INAEX - v eve e e e e e 1

P-244B 201406







A E—4
MOTOR
Fig. % &p&ma—F fER%
No. Mod  Parts.No. E A Description Amt.Reg.
o
N
&
[Ie}
[Ie}
X
4
>
Al K14M89011301 F—4 [XL-K556-20]-------crvvrrvrres Motor [XL-K556-20]- - ------ex-er-e: 1

XC—K



B RS
CONTROL BOX




B #l#EHS
CONTROL BOX

Fig. £® #&b&3—F b
No. Mod  Parts.No. E A Description Amt.Reg.

$

§

S

2
B1 A  K14M72340502 ﬂa”ﬁ]ﬁ ............................. BOX - - sssrrrrrrrrnaiiaaaaaas 1
B2 K14MT2346101 J4:-cvrreerremeninenniiainen, COVEIr- - v v mrmerrae s 1
B3 K14M72504002 CPUZARAAIL[XC-K1-2A-KCH]----- -+ P.C.B-CPU assy:[XC-K1-2A-KCH]- - - - - - 1
B4 K14M72304102 POWERZ:#R:[XC-G2-2B-2005]-------"- P.C.B-POWER:[XC-G2-2B-2005]- - - - -+ 1
B5 K14590203410 SW-PW{FPFA'RY" MA*10--------- - P-Screw with SW & PW M4%10------- 18
B6 K14590203212 SW-PW{FPFA'RY M3*12--------- - P-Screw with SW & PW M3%12------- 2
B7 A K14S90203414 SW-PW{IPFA$Y MAK14--cvvveenns P-Screw with SW & PW M4x14------- 2
B8 K14590203408 SW-PW{FPFA Ry M4*G: -+ rvvvve-ee P-Screw with SW & PW M4x8-------- 1
B9 K14M030A221K [E] 4 $EH1(200Q 200V): - rvvvreeeee Resistor(200Q 200V): -« -xweeesse 1
B10 K14M72326930 IEHR BRI - rvrrrrrrrmrrrenn, Cord @agsy.«  rrrrrrrrarrar s 1
Bi1 K14M46000158 £1—2" [F51CNN250V2.5A]- <+« --+-- Fuse [F51CNN250V2.5A] === ----- - 1
B12 K14M46000159 £1—A" [MF6ONRF-20A]: -« --+-v---- Fuse [MFBONRF=20A]- -+« -cxrxvn-- 2
B13 K14M46000068 E1—R [SST 250V 2A]- -« --cvrreerree Fuse [SST 250V 2A]- -« -cvrerrereenn 1
B14 K14M72300102 LN —1=9MEIL[XC-GL-2]- -+ ------- Lever unit assy:[XC—GL=2]-+«------" 1
B15 K14M71237001 Eﬁ]?é;k“»b ........................... Adjusting Bolt- -« rrrrrrmreeeaen 1
B16 K14M71237101 !F#ﬁikf'yb ............................ Special Nut« -« rmrorererraaaenes 1
B17 K14M72073102 :}ﬁ“/,\“* (=) IR P Coil Spring (B)--vrrrrrerrnnnnennans 1
B18 K14M72073101 :}ﬁ“/,\“* (A)rrrrrrr e Coil Spring (A)rrrrrmrrm s 1
B19 K14M70173004 E_',H:,\‘* ............................. Coil Spring:-«-rrerrrrrrermraraeens 1
B20 K14590203510 SW-PW{FPFA Ry M5*10- -+ P-Screw with SW & PW M5%10------- 3
B21 K14M71259101 N RSRH o voe e Special Washer:- -« rsrmreeeeaees 1
B22 K14M72263101 ##;*toy ............................. Special Pin:«rrerrrrraa 1
B23 A K14M72321030 FEMEBEARTT - - cvvrvrrrrrrrerneenn, Cord assy. - «xrrrrrrrrrrenree s 1
B24 A K14M72310310 bLnN'—1ZybEER#E I [XC-G1-2C]-------- P.C.B-Lever unit assy:[XC-G1-2C]: -+ -+ 1




C TIUUFERALDETERS
MAIN PARTS ON CIRCUIT BOARD A

R TR
VAR ] 9
8 [
ATR2
VAR2 °
8 [
| dTR3 o
VAR3
8 | |
ITR4
= 9
CON3  JTR6
2 9
CONG =
|4 = 10
CONT
LI
—1 CON2
CONT 1T 1
Fi 1
7
/CON9",
g / CONg
5 |




CTUVIERALDEEHRA
MAIN PARTS ON CIRCUIT BOARD A

Fig. ZF #&23—F ETE
No. Mod  Parts.No. E A Description Amt.Reg.
I
2
3
%
2
C1 K14M72526230 3EHREBARHATL - - v e Cord @gsy.- - rrrrrrrrrrar s 1
c2 K14M72326530 3E#REBHRARATL - v -orrrrer i eaennn Cord assy.----rrrrrrrrrraraa s 1
C3 K14M72326830 3E#REBHRARATL -+ v rrrerrie e, Cord assy.- - rrrrrrrrraraaees 1
C4 K14M72326030 3E#REBHRARATL - v rrrerrae e Cord assy.---rrrrrrrrrararaes 1
c5 K14M72326430 3E#REBHRARATL - v -orrrrerrae e, Cord assy.- - -rrrrrrrrrraraae 1
C6 K14M95000027 3E#REBHRARTL -+ - rrrrerrae e, Cord assy.----rrrrrrrrraraaes 1
Cc7 K14M46000158 Ea—A" [F51CNN250V2.5A]- -+ ++--- Fuse [F51CNN250V2.5A]- -« ----+ 1
C8 K14M16900071 N'JA% [TNR14V220K]- - +-vvvereeesn Varistor [TNR14V220K]- -« ------e--- 3
C9 A K14M15000959 +52% 2% [RSJBOONTOTL] -« xxrvrrrv-- Transistor [RSJ300N1OTL] -+ -« ---- -+ 5
c10 K14M15000202 F5% A% [2SJ412(TE24L)] -+ -+ vvvvv - Transistor [2SJ412(TE24L)] -+« -+« -+ 1

XC—K



D ) rERBEDEEERSF (200~240V,550W )

MAIN PARTS ON CIRCUIT BOARD B (FOR 200 — 240V, 550W)

w2 | - 7
C3
8
' CONT
12
'Rm
7 5
. TRM1 |
R24 |
7 |
’ 6 1
F3 10 |
7 1 DS1 !
| CON2 X .
REE R DDVAR1 11
- VARZ 11
— |
‘Nt UL VARS 1
F92 I VAR4 11




D 7Y rEHRBLDEEH 45 (200V~240V,550WH)
MAIN PARTS ON CIRCUIT BOARD B

Fig. £ #b&I3—F ERXK
No. Mod Parts.No. mA Description Amt.Reg.
[fe]
8
N
&
N
?
R
D1 A K14M15600560 +5v% R9%EY 2—)k [PS21265-P]-------- Transistor [PS21265-P]------------- 1
D2 K14M15000431 t52% A% [2SK2968(T)]--------x------ Transistor [2SK2968(T)]------------- 1
D3 K14M15000429 5% A% [FSAVS—12A-T11]---------- Transistor [FS4VS—12A-T11]-------- 1
D4 K14M16311100 4'44—F R4v5 [S20VTA80]--+++++-- -~ Diode [S20VTABQ] -+ +-rrrrrrrrrrss 1
D5 K14M40000079 YJL— [G2R-1A-E-ASIDC12V]-------- Relay [G2R-1A-E-ASI DC12V]------- 1
D6 K14M10018500 15W 10Q [MPS15N100J]- -+ -- 15W 10Q [MPS15N100J]- -« - -« -« -+ 1
D7 K14M11001157 470u,450V [LLQ2W471MHLEQR]: - - -- 470u,450V [LLQ2W471MHLEQR]- - - - 3
D8 K14M21001188 1n{7"yFIC [HIC BKO-E3175H02]- - - - Hybrid IC [HIC BKO-E3175H02]- - - - 1
D9 K14M46000159 E1—A" [MFEONRF—20A] -« xxxxx--- Fuse [MFBONRF—20A]- - ------------ 2
D10 K14M46000068 E1—A" [SST 250V 2A]- - ww-vvvrreees Fuse [SST 250V 2A]- -« ---rrreeeeen 1
D11 A K14M16900117 N'JRA4 [NVD14SCD4T70] -+ rx-v- Varistor [NVD14SCD470] -+ - 4
D12 K14M95003482 1494 [00-9090-04-5116-805+]- - - - - - Connector [00-9090-04-5116-805+]- 1
D13 K14M95003484 1%%% [00-9090-06-0105-805+]- - Connector [00-9090-06-0105-805+] - 1
D14 K14M95002207 2394 [B16B-XH=A]---cvvvrrorreees Connector [B16B-XH-A]- -+ 1
D15 K14M95074100 %94 [RTB—1.5-2F]- - -reeerreeee Connector [RTB=1.5-2F]«««--+---+. 1
D16 K14S95051403 2498 [BPVH]- -+ -rreereesreereess Connector [B3PVH]- -+ rreeveennn-s 1
D17 K14M62400369 F7UR [BKO-E3172H04] v vvvvvveees Transformer [BKO-E3172H04]- - - - - - - 1

XC—K



ACCESSORY AND OPTION PARTS

M fFE&REFTar/—Y

10 11




M FR&REATar -
ACCESSORY AND OPTION PARTS

Fig. £% #&a1—F b
No. Mod  Parts.No. E A Description Amt.Reg.
3
2
E
>|(_2
M1 K14M90451403 Hyﬁ-;k’}w ME%TQ: v vvvvrrrrreeeeeens Bolt M8KT70:=vvvrrrrrrrrreennnnnnnnnnnn 3
M2 K14MO1490801 A5 HREE G - -« -+ vvrrrrrnresreneens WaSher =« -« ererrrrermmmninaeeeeeennns 3
M3 K14S91321008 /N REEGR 8- v rvrrvrrrrnennennnenns Spring Washer 8-+« «-xrrrereeenennn. 3
M4 K14S91001008 b M8+ vrrrereeesssnruneeeenn NUE M8 e v v eeeeeemneeeeeeeannnnnns 3
M5 K14M72569001 A =R +reerrrenrrrnnnnennnnnannnns Bas@ " sttt 1
M6 K14S90203512 SW-PWAFPFA Y ME12: -+ -+ -+ P-Screw with SW & PW M5%12+ -+« -+ 4
M7 A K14M72320901 $HENA(yFHAIL Bi4H240V AFLUYY—-7 -+ SW.assy.1P 240V Strain relief----------- (1)
M8 A K14M72339901 $RENA(yFHHIL =4H200V F¥y7' - -+ SW.assy.3P 200V Cap:-------wwweressse (1)
M8 A K14M72339803 #&NA{yFHAIL =#0240V AMLUY)—=7-- SW.assy.3P 240V Strain relief----------- )
M9 K14M09025580 gﬁ*g_it ........................ Joint shaft---rrrrrrrrmmrrrriiian. 1
M10  K14M46000159 E1—~R [MFBONRF~20A]- - -+ -+ -+ Fuse [MFBONRF=20A]- -+ -« - -cxrene- 1
M11 K14M46000158 E1—A" [F51CNN250V2.5A]- -« -+« -- Fuse [F51CNN250V2.5A]- -+ -« - -vx-- 1

10 XC—K



N %5l

INDEX

I Ny Fig a1+ N Fig

Parts.No. Page No. Parts.No. Page No.
K14MO30A221K  rrevvrerss =Y/ FIE B9 K14S91001008  =++==rr==- P10------- M4
K14M09025580  +---vr-v-- P10------- M9 K14S91321008  --=rr----- P10------- M3
K14M10018500  r-+=vvrer-- =7 PPN D6 K14S95051403  +xrvrrve- [=F: FITNN D16
K14M11001157  +vrevvese- =7 P D7
K14M15000202  +=rrevrr=- PG-------- c10
K14M15000959  +vrevre-e- PGrrrrren c9
K14M15000429  +=rrevrre- 2 JU D3
K14M15000431  +vrevveee- =7 P D2
K14M15600560  +=rx==x+-- 2 T D1
K14M16311100  +erreerre- o: TIPNP D4
K14M16900071  +--vvr---- = P cs
K14M21001188  +vrrverr=- [ o: TN D8
K14M40000079  +--vvr---- Pg:vrrrnns D5
K14M46000068  ++r+=vr+-- =Y/ PP B13
K14M46000068  +--=------ Pg:rrrnns D10
K14M46000158  +vrrverre- =Y/ PP B11
K14M46000158  +--=vr---- = P c7
K14M46000158  r--verv-- P10:------ M11
K14M46000159  +--vvr---- P vvernns B12
K14M46000159  +vrrverre- o: TIPN D9
K14M46000159  «---vv--- P10------- M10
K14M62400369  ++r+=vrr=- [ o: TIPNP D17
K14M70173004  +--vvve--- Phrvvernns B19
K14M71237001  +erreerre- =Y/ PP B15
K14M71237101  +reveres-- P vvernns B16
K14M71259101  +errverre- =Y/ PP B21
K14M72073101  ++everer-- =Y/ PPN B18
K14M72073102  +revererss =Y/ PIPPN B17
K14M72339803  +---vv--- P10------- M8
K14M72263101  rrevererss Phevrenns B22
K14M72300102  ++everer-- P vvernns Bi4
K14M72304102  +rvvererss =Y/ PIPPN B4
K14M72310310  ++=vere--- Phrvvernns B24
K14M72320901  +--vevv-e P10------- M7
K14M72321030  ++-vvre--- P vvernns B23
K14M72326030  r+vvvrer-- =7 FERII C4
K14M72326430  +--vvr---- = P c5
K14M72326530  rrvvererr- =7 I c2
K14M72326830  ++-vvr---- = P C3
K14M72326930  ++-vvrerr- Phevrenns B10
K14M72339901  +--vvvvv-s P10------- M8
K14M72340202  +revvrerss =Y/ PIPP B1
K14M72346101  ++everer-- P vvernns B2
K14M72504002  ++vvvrerr- Phevrennes B3
K14M72526230  ++=vvre--- =7 PR C1
K14M72569001  r--vvvv-e P10Q------- M5
K14M89011301  ++vverrv--- P2:rrrnns Al
K14M90451403  +--vvv---- P10:------ M1
K14M91490801  +--vvvvv-- P10Q:------ M2
K14M95000027  +vrreerre- o, T Cc6
K14M95002207  ++vveres-- Pg:vrrrnns D14
K14M95003482  +vrrvvrrn- [ o: TIPS D12
K14M95003484  +vrrvvrre- Pgerrrnn- D13
K14M95074100  +vrrvre-e- =7 P D15
K14S18570243  +vrverenss [=F: PR D11
K14S90203212  +vrevvnse- Pheveneens B6
K14S90203408  +vrreerres Phrvvernns B8
K14S90203410  +vrevrese- Pheveneen B5
K14S90203414  +vrrvvrres Phrvverens B7
K14S90203510  +vrevrese- Pheveneen B20
K14S90203512  «+rrvvvves P10:------ M6

XC—K

11



Memo

12




=EEHRRIIE

BEWAEDOEIEITREAESE
FAVATLEEKRE MBHEL BHEBZSIL—T T100-8310 HEMFREARALDA 2-7-3 (HEEIL)
REEBFEES (03)3218-6631 K RXFAXES (03)3218-6823

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

FACTORY AUTOMATION SYSTEM GROUP
2-7-3, Marunouchi Chiyoda-ku Tokyo 100-8310, Japan
Fax : +81-3-3218-6821

COERIMIE. 2014 F 6 ARATTT, 45, BHYELIHHEEET 5 ENBYET DTS TRIESL, 2014 5 6 A fERK
Specifications subject to change without notice. Printed in Japan JUN.2014.



	coverP-244B_201406
	P-244B_201406



